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2-PRR-I-’51

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
SECOND DIVISION

PARTIES TO DISPUTE:
THE UNITED RAILROAD WORKERS OF AMERICA (C.L.O.)

THE PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD COMPANY

DISPUTE: CLAIM OF EMPLOYES: This Union does hereby charge
Management with a direct violation of Regulation 3-D-1 (¢) when they
arbitrarily abolished the jobs of employes in the crafts covered by our
Schedule of Regulations, effective Friday, May 12, 1950. Management did
not reach an agreement as provided for in this Regulation until 2:30 P. M.
Thursday, May 11, 1950. Therefore, we request that all employes in the
crafts covered by our Schedule of Regulations be granted 8 hours of pay
at their respective payroll rate for Friday, May 12, 1950.

STATEMENT: The above question was submitted to the Second Di-
vision of the National Railroad Adjustment Board by the above referred to or-

ganization in ex parte form, and the Division is now in receipt of request
from the employes that the case be withdrawn,

AWARD

Claim dismissed.

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of Second Division .

ATTEST: Harry J. Sassaman
Executive Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 7th day of December, 1951.
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